

07-08-1998



CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Attorney Docket Namber

8512-0282

100757350
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Rox Assignment Box Assignment
Washington, DC 20231

Please record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Please record the 1. Name of conveying party(les): Yong-Hwan CHOI Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-3 Example Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: DARWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Address: 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro Jung-Gu, Seoul Korea
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/047460
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LD 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 40 E
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document. Harry C. Jones III (Reg. No. 20,280)	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the # 35,632 March 25, 1998 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cammissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

3-117976.1



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yong-Hwan CHOI, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of Pepublic of Korea, residing at Video Persearch Canter, Daswoo
Electronics Co., Ltd., 541, 5-Gs, Namidsemoon-Ro, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Kores, am the inventor of the invention in CARD RECEPTOR
FOR USE IN AN INTERNET SET-TOP BOX for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

0	which is executed on	even date herewith	or 🗆		(date)	
0	which is identified by P	ennie & Edmonds LLP dock	rt no	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	which was filed on	Serial N	0			
	•	nios Co., Lid., 541, 5-Gs. N d Interest In, to and under th			-	. is dealrous of
and by and assidivision and extinutility in togethe applica other in all form which is	ration, the receipt of whice these presents do hereby signs, the entire right, title, is, renewals and continual ensions thereof; and all ap- nodels, and designs which or with the right to file such tion under the Patent Law sternational agreement or the of industrial property p	consideration of the sum of C th is hereby acknowledged, I reeli, assign, transfer and set a and interest in, to and und- dions thereof, and all Patents plications for industrial prope- t may hereafter be filed for a applications and the right to so of the United States, the int the domestic laws of the cou- rotection, including, without wention in any country or co-	, the said A over, unto or the said of the Unit ty protection aid inventional in emational in try in whice limitation,	SSIGNOR, have solous the said ASSIGNEE invention, and the said States which make the same the priority or he same the priority Convention for the Pth any such applicate patents, utility model.	d, assigned, transferred, its successors, legal said United States apply be granted thereon it limitation, all application or the said to the rights derived from said to the	d and set over representatives oblication and all and all releasues ions for patents is United States id United States Property, or any applicable; and see and design
proper	country or countries forei	ze and request the Commission to the United States, who his as aforesald, to issue the terms of this instrument.	se duty it f	s to issue petents o	r other evidence or for	ms of industria
execut		ant and agree that I have full and agreement in conflict he	-	vey the entire intere	at herein assigned, an	d that I have no
papers possib	entatives and assigns, an i, execute all divisional, c	er covenant and agree that y facts known to me respect ontinuing, reissue and foreig IEE, its successors, legal rep	ng said im In applicati	vention, and testify i	n any legal proceeding ful oaths, and general	g, sign all lawfi ly do everythin
	IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I hereunto set my han-	laed bna b	the day and year se	t opposite my signatu	re.
Date_	March 10), 1998	You	g-HWAN	CHOI	L8

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ation of:

Yong-Hwan CHOI

Application No.: 09/047,460 Group Art Unit: Not yet assigned

Filed: March 25, 1998

Attny. Dkt. No.: 8512-282

For: CARD RECEPTOR FOR USE IN AN

INTERNET SET-TOP BOX

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents Application Processing Division's Customer Correction Branch Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In connection with the above-identified application, applicant has received a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (attached herewith), in which the recordation date is incorrect. The date "03/10/1998" should be changed to --03/25/1998--, as shown in red.

No fee is believed to be due for this submission because Applicant believes that the error was caused by the Patent & Trademark Office. Should any fee be due, please charge the required fee to Deposit Account No. 16-1150.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 25, 1998

Reg. No.

for Harry C. Jones, III

Reg. No. 20,280

PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006

Enclosure

RECORDED: 03/25/1998